Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brine Corp.		06/26/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warrior Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	32125 Hollingsworth Avenue
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78820441	TRIUMPH
Serial Number:	78633296	TRUTH
Registration Number:	3292215	TRIUMPH
Registration Number:	3190122	ROCKET
Registration Number:	3184847	PULSE
Registration Number:	3063419	CONCEPT
Registration Number:	3152108	FIND YOUR GAME
Registration Number:	3094345	BRINE
Registration Number:	3094344	BRINE
Registration Number:	2998335	BRINE
Registration Number:	3121953	
Registration Number:	3028802	
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	3118213	SWERVE
	0440044	
Registration Number:	3118211	SWIZZLE
•	3174984	
Registration Number:	3020067	OC-LOC
Registration Number:	3030575	THROTTLE
Registration Number:	3005125	IGNITE OPTRA
Registration Number:	3022050	IGNITE SUPRA
Registration Number:	3110192	IGNITE
Registration Number:	3005124	PYTHON OPTRA
Registration Number:	2986545	PYTHON
Registration Number:	2944020	BRINE
Registration Number:	3088401	VENTILATOR
Registration Number:	2929829	MONEY
Registration Number:	2869710	WMX
Registration Number:	2865264	нотѕнот
Registration Number:	2185261	BRINE
Registration Number:	1581720	SWEEPER
Registration Number:	1573600	THE GHOST
Registration Number:	1576564	BRINE
Registration Number:	1241312	BRINE
Registration Number:	1177491	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	1177475	INTERNATIONAL 32
Registration Number:	1108125	FIRE FLY
Serial Number:	77418479	LIBERATOR
Serial Number:	77417541	MYNX
Serial Number:	77417513	CADENCE
Serial Number:	77403436	REIGN
Serial Number:	77388755	ASSET
Serial Number:	77378622	LUX
Registration Number:	2864587	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	2913583	CONTROL-X
Registration Number:	2818169	02
Registration Number:	2826060	FLIP-GRIP
Registration Number:	2848623	TRICK STICK TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2826059	TENACITY
Registration Number:	2872295	SUPERCROSSE
Registration Number:	2940483	FREESTYLE LACROSSE
Registration Number:	2863349	VENTILATOR X
Registration Number:	2717961	X-FACTOR
Registration Number:	2534787	F55
Registration Number:	2473265	OFFSET
Registration Number:	2425281	EDGE
Registration Number:	2610260	QUILTECH
Registration Number:	2296139	IN THE CREASE
Registration Number:	2474071	BRINE
Registration Number:	2293465	
Registration Number:	2250560	
Registration Number:	2243875	
Registration Number:	2210099	
Registration Number:	2865263	NETFINDER
Registration Number:	2870636	TRIAD
Registration Number:	2898262	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	2934074	GURU
Registration Number:	2900729	WEB-X
Registration Number:	2934044	MICROLITE
Registration Number:	2934043	BACKBONE
Registration Number:	2791413	BRINE
Registration Number:	2883053	ITC
Registration Number:	2858805	PROPHECY
Registration Number:	2783285	RADIUS
Registration Number:	2833129	NITROUS
Registration Number:	2688821	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	2745139	LAX WALL
Registration Number:	2725909	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2687510	VENTILATOR
Registration Number:	2787505	PRO PINCH
Registration Number:	2599621	BLAZE
Registration Number:	2599620	MONSTER MESH
Registration Number:	2701394	VITTORIA

Registration Number:	2580390	AURORA	
Registration Number:	3485615	TYRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2479

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2479

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: R. Scott Keller

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW 900 Fifth Third Center Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Scott Keller
Signature:	/rsk/
Date:	08/26/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Brine merger into Warrior Sports#page1.tif source=Brine merger into Warrior Sports#page2.tif source=Brine merger into Warrior Sports#page3.tif source=Brine merger into Warrior Sports#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LAB BUREAU OF COMMER	
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ON	
		PILED
JUN 26 2008	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	JUN 2 6 2008
CHERYL PITTS CT CORPORATI 155 FEDERAL BOSTON, MA O	ON SYSTEM ST., STE. 700	Administrator Bureau of comparacial survices
_		EFFECTIVE DATE: June 30, 2008
Document will be	returned to the name and address you enter above.	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is: Warrior Sports, Inc.	433763
Brine Corp.	
b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	·
Warrior Sports, Inc.	433763
Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the su	rvivor's principal place of business:
32125 Hollingsworth Ave, Warren, Mt 48092	
2. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date the receipt of this document in this office.)	must be no more than 90 days after
The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on the 30 day of June	2008

4

010

70-11952 BUCK

3. Complete for Profit Corpor	rations only		
For each constituent stock corp	oration, state:		
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	Indicate class or suries of shares entitled to vote	indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Warrior Sports, Inc.	or series 1557 shares of Common	Common Stock	
Brine Corp.	109 shares of Common	Common Stock	
If the number of shares is subject may occur is as follows:	to change prior to the effective date	of the merger or consolidation, the	reanner in Which the change
The manner and basis of conve	rting shares are as follows:		
and will no longe	er be outstanding.	orp. will be cancelled for n	
The shares of the unchanged.	survivor, Warrion	: Sports, Inc., shá	11 remain
The amendments to the Articles as follows: N/A	s, or a restatement of the Article	s, of the surviving corporation to	be effected by the merger are
The Plan of Merger will be furni constituent profit corporation.	shed by the surviving profit corp	oralion, on request and without	cost, to any shareholder of any
The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the me		with incorporated and each for	eign corporation has complied
	pproved by unanimpus consent	gen corporation which has not o	ommanced business, has not
torough any change and			
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of merger was en the Board of Oirector without approval of \$, the su with Section 703a of the Act.	rviving Michigan corporation,
703a of the Act.	s and the shareholders of the fo	llowing Michigan corporation(s) i	n accordance with Section
Alle			
ву / УУУ/ЛУ		By See Attached	
(Signature of Auth Steve McElhinney	orized Officer of Agent)	(Signature of Authoriza John K. Withee	d Offices of Agent)
(Type or Warrior Sports, Inc.	print neme)	(Type orping Bring Corp.	et name)
(Name of	Corporation)	(Name of Co	rporation)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0451

3. Complete fer Profit Corpo	orations only	······	
For each constituent stock cor			
	Designation and	indicate class or	Indicate plass or
Name of corporation	number of outstanding	series of shares	series entitled
· imito southerman	shares in each class	enfitted to vote	to vote as a class
	pr series	•	
Warrior Sports, Inc.	1557 shares of Common	Common Stock	/
		Common Slock	
Brine Corp.	100 shares of Common	COUNTROL STOCK	
If the number of shares is subject	t to phange prior to the effective date	of the merger or consolidation, the un	anner in which the change
may occur is as follows:			
The manner and basis of conv	ention charac are as failteen:		
			diametica
At the effective time of the	e merger, all shares of Bring-C	erp. will be cancelled for no	consideration
and will no longe	er be outstanding.		
	. /		. • .
	survivor, Warrior	Sports, Inc., shall	remain
unchanged.			
•			
_			_
The amendments to the Article	es, or a restatement of the Article	s, of the scaviving corporation to b	e effected by the mercer are
as follows:		.,	
NA			
The Plan of Menner will be fun	aished by the surviving profit com	comfion, on request and without ex	et, to appellareholder of any
constituent profit corporation.			
constituent profit corporation.			
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the	sigle or security under whose is	w it is incorporated and each forei	
constituent profit corporation.	sigle or security under whose is		
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the with that taw in affecting the in	state or sounty under whose to orger.		
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the in	e state or sountry under whose to eiger. or (b) for each corporation)	w it is incorporated and each forei	
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the in	e state or ecentry under whose to enger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by granimous consent	w it is incorporated and each forei	ga corporation has complied
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was	e state or security under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by grammous consent	w it is incorporated and each foreign of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not con	ga corporation has complied
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was	e state or ecentry under whose to enger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by granimous consent	w it is incorporated and each foreign of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not con	ga corporation has complied
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was	e state or security under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by grammous consent	w it is incorporated and each foreign of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not con	ga corporation has complied
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was	e state or security under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by grammous consent	w it is incorporated and each foreign of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not con	ga corporation has complied
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) o a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and	e state or ecentry under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by granimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direc	w it is incorporated and each foreign of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not con	ga corporation has complied
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was	e state or ecentry under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by granimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direc	w it is incorporated and each foreight of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not contons.	ga corporation has complied minenced business, figs not
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) o a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and	e state or ecentry under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by granimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direc	w it is incorporated and each foreight of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not contons.	ga corporation has complied minenced business, figs not
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the matter in effecting the matter in the principal section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate	e state or security under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by graminous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct or (Type or Print Name)	of the incorporated and each foreigen corporation which has not conton. (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied nimenced business, has not (Type or Print Name)
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) o a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and	e state or searthy under whose to erger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich i has not elected a Board of Direct or (Type or Print Name)	w it is incorporated and each foreight of the incorporators of the incorporation which has not contons.	ga corporation has complied minenced business, figs not
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporato (Signature of Incorporato	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich it has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name)	of the incorporated and each foreigen corporation which has not conton. (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied minenced business, has not (Type or Print Name)
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate b) The plan of merger was a	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich i has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by:	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of igan corporation which has not cor tors. (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied menerod business, has not (Type or Print Name)
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the matter than the first taw in effecting the matter section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate b) The plan of merger was a the Roard of Direct	e state or seartry under whose talenger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ops of	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of igan corporation which has not cor itors. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied minenced business, has not (Type or Print Name)
constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the matter than the first taw in effecting the matter section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate b) The plan of merger was a the Roard of Direct	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich i has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by:	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of igan corporation which has not cor itors. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied menerod business, has not (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the months in the plan of Merger was a section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was a section and any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate b) The plan of merger was a the Board of Direct without approval of	e state or seartly under whose to earger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of itself-olders in accordance	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, fast not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the matter in effection (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct	e state or searchy under whose to earger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of itself-olders in accordance	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of igan corporation which has not cor itors. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied managed business, figs not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate b) The plan of merger was a the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Tissa of the Act	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich il has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders of the form	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, figs not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate b) The plan of merger was a the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Tissa of the Act	e state or searchy under whose to earger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of itself-olders in accordance	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, figs not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate b) The plan of merger was a the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Tissa of the Act	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich il has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders of the form	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, figs not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct This a of the Act	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich il has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders of the form	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, figs not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct This a of the Act	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich il has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders of the form	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, figs not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct This a of the Act	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich il has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders of the form	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, figs not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Total of the Act	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich il has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders of the form	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Total of the Act	e state or security under whose la eager. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarrimous consent a Mich il has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders of the form	of the incorporated and each forei of the incorporators of gan corporation which has not collinor. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in affecting the moint of the Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Your approval Offit Your Approval Of	e state or security under whose to erger. If (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct If (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders in accordance to said the shareholders of the for	of the incorporated and each foreign corporation which has not collors. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) this sur	ga corporation has complied managed business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the manner of the Plan of Merger was a sessed any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Total of the Act. By See Attache	e state or searchy under whose to enger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarimous consent — a Mich I has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of	of the incorporated and each foreign corporators of gan corporation which has not conton. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the surveith Section 763a of the Act. (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied managed business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the manner of the Plan of Merger was a sessed any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Total of the Act. By See Attache	e state or security under whose to erger. If (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct If (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the shareholders in accordance to said the shareholders of the for	of the incorporators of gan corporators of signal corporation which has not contons. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporation(s) in the incorporation of in	ga corporation has complied managed business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the manner of the Plan of Merger was a sessed any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Total of the Act. By See Attache	e state or searchy under whose to enger. or (b) for each corporation) approved by unarimous consent — a Mich I has not elected a Board of Direct or) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of	of the incorporated and each foreign corporators of gan corporation which has not conton. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the surveith Section 763a of the Act. (Signature of incorporator)	ga corporation has complied managed business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section
Constituent profit corporation: The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) of a) The Plant of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct Without approval of 703a of the Act. By See Attache (Signature of Au Steve McEthinney)	e state or security under whose to eiger. In (b) for each corporation) approved by unarianous consent a Mich (Type or Print Name) If the sheated a Board of Director) (Type or Print Name) approved by: ors of the sheateholders in accordance to the sheateholders in accordance to the sheateholders of the formior Sports, Inc.	of the incorporators of gan corporators of signal corporation which has not contons. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporation(s) in the incorporation of in	ga corporation has complied minenced business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section
constituent profit corporation. The merger is permitted by the with that taw in effecting the in (Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plant of Merger was a issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporate the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct without approval of 703a of the Act. By See Attache (Signature of Au Steve McElhinney	e state or searchy under whose ta larger. In (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent particular and elected a Board of Direction) (Type or Print Name) If (Type or Print Name) approved by: If the shareholders in accordance to the shareholders in accordance to farrior Sports, Inc.	of the incorporated and each foreign corporation which has not contons. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) the surviving Michigan corporation(s) in (Signature of Authorized John K. Withee	ga corporation has complied minenced business, has not (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0452

Complete for Corporations and Limited Liability Companies only The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the merger are: Corporation and/or Assumed name LLC Transfered from Expiration date Nonsurvivor name to be used as assumed name of survivor: Brine Brine Helmet

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 08/26/2008